

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA
IN AND FOR THE STATE OF FLORIDA

MAURICE DERIUS,

Appellee/Petitioner,

v.

SC Case No.: SC01-296
4th DCA Case No.: 4D99-3842

ALLSTATE INDEMNITY COMPANY,

Appellant/Respondent.

PETITIONER'S BRIEF ON THE MERITS

Respectfully Submitted,

Mark Tischhauser, Esquire
3134 North Boulevard
Tampa, Florida 33603
Telephone: (813) 223-6442
Facsimile: (813) 223-6322
Florida Bar Number: 870676
Co-Counsel for Petitioner

And

Diego Ascencio, Esquire
636 U.S. Highway 1, Suite 115
North Palm Beach, Florida 33408
Counsel for Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS i

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES iii

 CASES iii

 STATUTES iii

I. STATEMENT OF CASE & FACTS 1

II. SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT 1

III. ARGUMENT 2

 A. THE ARGUMENT OF THE PETITIONER IS NOT NEW, AS THE
 ISSUE BEFORE THIS COURT IS ESSENTIALLY THE SAME AS
 THAT REFLECTED IN THE ORIGINAL CERTIFIED QUESTION.
 2

 B. IT IS THE POSITION OF THE PETITIONER THAT THE
 RESPONDENT EXTENDS THE RULING IN THE RODRIGUEZ
 CASE IN A MANNER THAT WOULD NEGATE THE
 PROVISIONS OF FLORIDA STATUTE 627.736(7)(A).
 4

 C. THE RESPONDENT’S ATTEMPT TO ARTIFICIALLY
 DISTINGUISH BETWEEN WITHDRAWING BENEFITS AND
 REDUCING OR REFUSING PAYMENT IS A SEMANTIC
 DISTINCTION WITHOUT A DIFFERENCE.
 7

 D. THE “REPORT” SUBMITTED BY ALLSTATE WAS
 INSUFFICIENT TO COMPLY WITH FLORIDA STATUTE
 SECTION 627.736(7)(A)
 15

 E. THE RESPONDENT’S ATTEMPT TO DISSUADE THIS COURT
 FROM ADDRESSING THE ISSUES IN THIS CASE BASED
 UPON LACK OF A CAUSE OF ACTION, WAS NEVER RAISED,
 EVEN AT THE TRIAL COURT LEVEL. 16

IV. CONCLUSION 16

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

United Auto. Ins. Co. v. Viles, 726 So. 2d 320 (Fla. 3d DCA 1998) . . . 3, 4, 6, 8

United Auto. Ins. Co. v. Rodriguez, 26 Fla. L. Weekly S747 (Fla. Nov. 8, 2001)
..... 1

STATUTES

Florida Statute section 627.736(4)(b) 2, 3

Florida Statute section 627.736(5)(a) 10

Florida Statute section 627.736(4)(b) 1

Florida Statute section 627.736(5)(d) 10, 11, 14, 16

Florida Statute section 627.736(6)(b) 10

Florida Statute section 627.736(7)(a) 1, 3, 8, 10, 14, 16
